# TERMINAL ACCESS ROAD AND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS ABERDEEN REGIONAL AIRPORT ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA

AIP #3-46-0001-053/054-2025

A-9881

### BID TABULATION

4/28/2025

					Dahme Constru	ection Co., Inc.	B & B Contracting, Inc.		Lien Transportation Co., Inc.	
Bid Schedule A - Terminal Access Road Improvements					Aberdeen, SD		Aberdeen, SD		Aberdeen, SD	
Item#	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization (Max of 10% of Total Project Cost)	1	L.S.	\$65,831.59	\$65,831.59	\$121,033.24	\$121,033.24	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	01 55 26	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$16,521.50	\$16,521.50	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	31 23 00	Unclassified Excavation	5,820	CuYd	\$9.40	\$54,708.00	\$7.00	\$40,740.00	\$12.00	\$69,840.00
4	31 23 00	Disposal of Excess Material	719	CuYd	\$6.80	\$4,889.20	\$3.00	\$2,157.00	\$13.50	\$9,706.50
5	31 34 19	Geotextile Separator Fabric	18,852	SqYd	\$1.40	\$26,392.80	\$1.60	\$30,163.20	\$2.00	\$37,704.00
6	31 34 20	Geogrid	5,000	SqYd	\$2.30	\$11,500.00	\$2.15	\$10,750.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00
7	32 11 23	Aggregate Base Course	1,250.0	Ton	\$23.00	\$28,750.00	\$21.00	\$26,250.00	\$35.75	\$44,687.50
8	37 11 76 16 1	Mill, Salvage, and Stockpile Asphalt/Base (10" Nominal Depth)	18,767	SqYd	\$3.00	\$56,301.00	\$4.20	\$78,821.40	\$7.00	\$131,369.00
9	32 11 26.16	Place, Shape, and Compact Salvaged Material	4,927	CuYd	\$9.60	\$47,299.20	\$9.75	\$48,038.25	\$25.00	\$123,175.00
10	32 12 13.13	Bituminous Tack Coat	9.0	Ton	\$982.50	\$8,842.50	\$963.00	\$8,667.00	\$1,185.00	\$10,665.00
11	32 12 13.19	Bituminous Prime Coat	25.0	Ton	\$1,429.00	\$35,725.00	\$1,385.00	\$34,625.00	\$1,825.00	\$45,625.00
12	32 12 16	Asphalt Base/Surface Course	4,662.0	Ton	\$105.00	\$489,510.00	\$95.50	\$445,221.00	\$84.75	\$395,104.50
13	32 12 16	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	308.0	Ton	\$772.00	\$237,776.00	\$748.00	\$230,384.00	\$925.00	\$284,900.00
14	32 16 00	Type B Curb and Gutter	37	Ft	\$37.80	\$1,398.60	\$36.00	\$1,332.00	\$36.00	\$1,332.00
15	32 16 00	Type P Curb and Gutter	1,766	Ft	\$37.80	\$66,754.80	\$36.00	\$63,576.00	\$34.85	\$61,545.10
16	32 16 00	4" Concrete Sidewalk	1,985	SqFt	\$8.70	\$17,269.50	\$8.20	\$16,277.00	\$10.25	\$20,346.25
17	32 16 00	6" PCC Fillet Section	555	SqFt	\$19.40	\$10,767.00	\$18.00	\$9,990.00	\$13.00	\$7,215.00
18	32 16 00	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	598	SqFt	\$13.60	\$8,132.80	\$12.00	\$7,176.00	\$13.25	\$7,923.50
19	32 16 00	Type I Detectable Warning Panels	64	SqFt	\$62.30	\$3,987.20	\$60.50	\$3,872.00	\$26.50	\$1,696.00
20	32 31 13	8' Chain Link Fence	20	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$72.00	\$1,440.00	\$78.10	\$1,562.00
21	32 31 13	20' Cantilever Roll Gate	1	Each	\$12,218.50	\$12,218.50	\$11,841.50	\$11,841.50	\$12,950.00	\$12,950.00
22	32 92 19	Seeding and Fertilizing	5.0	Acre	\$5,729.50	\$28,647.50	\$4,246.00	\$21,230.00	\$5,025.00	\$25,125.00
23	32 92 19	Mulching	24,200	SqYd	\$1.60	\$38,720.00	\$1.00	\$24,200.00	\$1.75	\$42,350.00
24	33 41 00	15" RCP (Class III)	40	Ft	\$72.60	\$2,904.00	\$68.00	\$2,720.00	\$87.50	\$3,500.00
25	33 41 00	15" RCP Sloped End (Class III)	2	Each	\$1,113.50	\$2,227.00	\$1,507.00	\$3,014.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
26	Plans	Type E Frame and Grate w/ 6' x 6' Concrete Apron	1	Each	\$3,452.00	\$3,452.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00
27	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Chain Link Fence	40	Ft	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$18.10	\$724.00
28	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	1,965	SqFt	\$2.10	\$4,126.50	\$1.50	\$2,947.50	\$0.65	\$1,277.25
29	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Type B Curb and Gutter	1,966	Ft	\$4.00	\$7,864.00	\$3.75	\$7,372.50	\$4.00	\$7,864.00
30	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Valley Gutter	430	SqFt	\$2.10	\$903.00	\$2.00	\$860.00	\$0.75	\$322.50
31	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Type B Frame and Grate	1	Each	\$593.50	\$593.50	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.75	\$75.75
32	Plans	Roadway/Parking Lot Signage	1	L.S.	\$5,562.00	\$5,562.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00

# TERMINAL ACCESS ROAD AND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

#### ABERDEEN REGIONAL AIRPORT

#### ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA

AIP #3-46-0001-053/054-2025

A-9881

#### **BID TABULATION**

4/28/2025

				Dahme Construction Co., Inc.		B & B Contracting, Inc.		Lien Transportation Co., Inc.		
Bid Schedule A - Terminal Access Road Improvements				Aberdeen, SD		Aberdeen, SD		Aberdeen, SD		
Item#	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
33	Plans	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$10,783.50	\$10,783.50	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
34	Plans	Culvert Protection	2	Each	\$102.00	\$204.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$145.00	\$290.00
35	Plans	High Flow Silt Fence	50	Ft	\$6.80	\$340.00	\$5.34	\$267.00	\$5.75	\$287.50
36	Plans	Inlet Protection	24	Each	\$102.00	\$2,448.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$145.00	\$3,480.00
37	Plans	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	L.S.	\$2,549.00	\$2,549.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Bid Schedule A Total				\$1,316,579.19		\$1,331,365.59		\$1,477,932.35		

# TERMINAL ACCESS ROAD AND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS ABERDEEN REGIONAL AIRPORT

#### ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA

AIP #3-46-0001-053/054-2025

A-9881

## BID TABULATION

4/28/2025

		Dahme Construction Co., Inc.		B & B Contracting, Inc.		Lien Transportation Co., Inc.				
Bid Schedule B - Terminal Parking Lot Improvements					Aberdeen, SD		Aberdeen, SD		Aberdeen, SD	
Item#	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization (Max of 10% of Total Project Cost)	1	L.S.	\$48,986.99	\$48,986.99	\$104,110.49	\$104,110.49	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	01 55 26	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$33,927.00	\$33,927.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
3	31 23 00	Unclassified Excavation	5,018	CuYd	\$9.40	\$47,169.20	\$7.00	\$35,126.00	\$12.00	\$60,216.00
4	31 23 00	Disposal of Excess Material	914	CuYd	\$6.80	\$6,215.20	\$3.00	\$2,742.00	\$13.50	\$12,339.00
5	31 34 19	Geotextile Separator Fabric	18,243	SqYd	\$1.40	\$25,540.20	\$1.60	\$29,188.80	\$2.00	\$36,486.00
6	31 34 20	Geogrid	5,000	SqYd	\$2.30	\$11,500.00	\$2.15	\$10,750.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00
7	32 11 23	Aggregate Base Course	140.0	Ton	\$22.40	\$3,136.00	\$21.00	\$2,940.00	\$35.75	\$5,005.00
8	32 11 26.16	Mill, Salvage, and Stockpile Asphalt/Base (10" Nominal Depth)	18,243	SqYd	\$3.00	\$54,729.00	\$4.20	\$76,620.60	\$7.00	\$127,701.00
9	32 11 26.16	Place, Shape, and Compact Salvaged Material	5,068	CuYd	\$9.40	\$47,639.20	\$9.75	\$49,413.00	\$25.00	\$126,700.00
10	32 12 13.13	Bituminous Tack Coat	8.0	Ton	\$994.00	\$7,952.00	\$963.00	\$7,704.00	\$1,185.00	\$9,480.00
11	32 12 13.19	Bituminous Prime Coat	24.0	Ton	\$1,429.00	\$34,296.00	\$1,385.00	\$33,240.00	\$1,825.00	\$43,800.00
12	32 12 16	Asphalt Base/Surface Course	4,507.0	Ton	\$105.00	\$473,235.00	\$95.50	\$430,418.50	\$84.75	\$381,968.25
13	32 12 16	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	293.0	Ton	\$772.00	\$226,196.00	\$748.00	\$219,164.00	\$925.00	\$271,025.00
14	32 16 00	4" Concrete Sidewalk	3,645	SqFt	\$8.70	\$31,711.50	\$8.20	\$29,889.00	\$9.80	\$35,721.00
15	32 92 19	Seeding and Fertilizing	0.5	Acre	\$4,503.50	\$2,251.75	\$4,246.00	\$2,123.00	\$5,025.00	\$2,512.50
16	32 92 19	Mulching	2,420	SqYd	\$0.70	\$1,694.00	\$1.00	\$2,420.00	\$1.75	\$4,235.00
17	Plans	Roadway/Parking Lot Signage	1	L.S.	\$21,567.00	\$21,567.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00
18	Plans	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$21,062.00	\$21,062.00	\$22,266.00	\$22,266.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
19	Plans	Inlet Protection	4	Each	\$102.00	\$408.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$145.00	\$580.00
20	Plans	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	L.S.	\$2,549.00	\$2,549.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	Bid Schedule B Total					\$1,101,765.04		\$1,145,215.39		\$1,304,268.75

	Dahme Construction Co., Inc.	B & B Contracting, Inc.	Lien Transportation Co., Inc.	
	Aberdeen, SD	Aberdeen, SD	Aberdeen, SD	
Bid Schedule A and Bid Schedule B Total	\$2,418,344.23	\$2,476,580.98	\$2,782,201.10	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORVECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Wehrel H. DATE: 4-28-2025